

Artificial Turf Installation At Mindiola Park

Budget Amount: \$1,850,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, H & H Civil Construction, LLC, in the amount of \$1,837,599.20.

Bids Opened: 04/14/2023 11:00 AM CDT

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	#1		#2	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid						\$1,837,599.20		\$2,077,386.70
1	1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$209,635.00	\$209,635.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	2	Construction Fencing	LF	1480	\$4.25	\$6,290.00	\$7.50	\$11,100.00
3	3	Silt Fence	LF	1050	\$1.50	\$1,575.00	\$3.25	\$3,412.50
4	4	Stone Construction Entrance	EA	1	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
5	5	Inlet Protection	EA	7	\$145.00	\$1,015.00	\$125.00	\$875.00
6	6	Misc. Demolition	LS	1	\$10,950.00	\$10,950.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
7	7	Temporary Ditch Check	EA	4	\$85.00	\$340.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
8	8	12" Storm Sewer	LF	428	\$34.00	\$14,552.00	\$70.00	\$29,960.00
9	9	48" Inlets	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
10	10	12" Inline Inlets and Grates	EA	2	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00
11	11	Apron Endwall with Grate	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
12	12	Medium Rip-Rap	SF	32	\$53.00	\$1,696.00	\$25.00	\$800.00
13	13	Strip and Stockpile Topsoil	CY	1835	\$6.00	\$11,010.00	\$7.00	\$12,845.00
14	14	Fill Material	CY	16350	\$15.00	\$245,250.00	\$20.15	\$329,452.50
15	15	Fine Grading	LS	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00
16	16	Excavation Below Subgrade (Utilities)	CY	100	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
17	17	Gravel Base and Stormwater Collection System (10" perforated Collector and Flat Panel)	LS	1	\$115,943.00	\$115,943.00	\$237,000.00	\$237,000.00
18	18	6" X12" Concrete Nailer	LF	1015	\$34.00	\$34,510.00	\$46.00	\$46,690.00
19	19	Synthetic Turf	SF	94975	\$4.47	\$424,538.25	\$5.00	\$474,875.00
20	20	Asphalt Path	SF	6365	\$5.21	\$33,161.65	\$5.50	\$35,007.50
21	21	Concrete Apron and Sidewalk	SF	320	\$11.45	\$3,664.00	\$26.00	\$8,320.00
22	22	18" Concrete Sidewalk Around Field	SF	1530	\$14.42	\$22,062.60	\$26.00	\$39,780.00
23	23	Concrete Spectator Area	SF	5120	\$7.55	\$38,656.00	\$11.25	\$57,600.00
24	24	Asphalt Access Area	SF	6400	\$4.77	\$30,528.00	\$5.75	\$36,800.00
25	25	Chain Link Fence (4' Ht) (Black polymer coated)	LF	170	\$47.05	\$7,998.50	\$35.00	\$5,950.00
26	26	Chain Link Fence (8' Ht) (Black polymer coated)	LF	1320	\$52.00	\$68,640.00	\$48.00	\$63,360.00
27	27	20' Wide Fence Gate (8' Ht) (Black polymer coated)	EA	2	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
28	28	10' Wide Fence Gate (8' Ht) (Black polymer coated)	EA	3	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
29	29	4' Wide Fence Gate (8' Ht) (Black polymer coated)	EA	2	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
30	30	6' Wide Fence Gate (4' Ht) (Black polymer coated)	EA	2	\$924.00	\$1,848.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
31	31	Respread Topsoil 6" Thick	CY	1300	\$18.80	\$24,440.00	\$15.00	\$19,500.00
32	32	Turfgrass Restoration - Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	8100	\$2.15	\$17,415.00	\$3.25	\$26,325.00
33	33	Goals and Corner Flag Anchors Installation	LS	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
34	34	Backstop Net System supply and installation - Behind Goals (20' x 90')	EA	4	\$13,201.00	\$52,804.00	\$14,000.00	\$56,000.00
35	35	Corner Flags (Championship Field) (Set of 4)	EA	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
36	36	1 pair Competition Goals, 1 pair U10 Goals, 1 pair High School Lacrosse Goals, with all accessories - Assembled	LS	1	\$17,850.00	\$17,850.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
37	37	Bleacher Units - Assembled and stalled	EA	3	\$18,596.00	\$55,788.00	\$21,000.00	\$63,000.00
38	38	Com Box	EA	1	\$1,785.00	\$1,785.00	\$2,580.00	\$2,580.00
39	39	Supply and install Pedoc hinged pedestals, black, 18" height, double mounting plate, 140 (2-20A) outlets, electrify, etc.	EA	2	\$1,385.00	\$2,770.00	\$1,385.00	\$2,770.00

40	40	Supply and install Scoreboard, mounting poles, footings - assembled, with communication to com box, fully functional.	EA	2	\$24,045.00	\$48,090.00	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00
41	41	Install City Furnished Musco Poles	EA	4	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00
42	42	Install City Furnished Musco Luminaires	EA	40	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.00
43	43	Install City Furnished Musco Precast Concrete Foundations	EA	4	\$43,890.00	\$175,560.00	\$43,890.00	\$175,560.00
44	44	Supply and Install 2-inch Conduit Special	LF	2450	\$10.20	\$24,990.00	\$10.20	\$24,990.00
45	45	#1 XLP USE Wire	LF	700	\$4.10	\$2,870.00	\$4.10	\$2,870.00
46	46	#4 XLP USE Wire	LF	1950	\$2.38	\$4,641.00	\$2.38	\$4,641.00
47	47	#6 XLP USE Wire	LF	240	\$1.83	\$439.20	\$1.83	\$439.20
48	48	#6 XLP USE Wire (Ground)	LF	1600	\$1.83	\$2,928.00	\$1.83	\$2,928.00
49	49	#8 XLP USE Wire	LF	200	\$1.33	\$266.00	\$1.33	\$266.00
50	50	Supply and Install Outdoor 400-amp 208-volt, three phase service	LS	1	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00
51	51	Install City Furnished Musco Control Cabinet	EA	1	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$880.00
52	52	Supply and Install 24-inch Pull Box	EA	8	\$1,275.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,275.00	\$10,200.00
53	53	Supply and Install Galvanized Steel Support Structure	LS	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,290.00	\$3,290.00
54	54	Storage of Musco Poles, Luminaires, and other equipment	LS	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
55	55	Misc. Construction	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Base Bid Total:						\$1,837,599.20		\$2,077,386.70

*The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.